भारत सरकार Government of India परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग Department of Atomic Energy केंद्रीयकृत काइर अनुभाग Centralised Cadre Section

> अणुशक्तिभवन Anushakti Bhavan, छ.शि.म. मार्ग C.S.M. Marg, मुंबई Mumbai – 400 001

सं. No. 11/2/2018-सीसीएस CCS/ \u

January 3, 2019

कार्यालय आदेश क OFFICE ORDER No. 64/2019

- विषय : मुख्य प्रशासनिक अधिकारी (वेतन मैट्रिक्स का लेवल 12) के ग्रेड में पदोन्नति / Subject : तैनाती / स्थानांतरण ।
 - Transfer/Posting in the grade of Chief Administrative Officer in Level 12 in the Pay Matrix.

काडर प्राधिकारी द्वारा मुख्य प्रशासनिक अधिकारी (वेतन मैट्रिक्स का लेवल 12) के ग्रेड में निम्नलिखित स्थानांतरण / तैनाती का आदेश एतद्वारा दिया जाता है :-

The following transfers/ postings in the grade of Chief Administrative Officer in Level 12 in the Pay Matrix are hereby ordered by the Cadre Controlling Authority:-

- (i) Smt. Sheela Mohan, Chief Administrative Officer, AERB, Mumbai is transferred in the same capacity and posted to BARC, Visakhapatnam vice Shri P. Soundraraj transferred.
- (ii) Shri P. Soundraraj, Chief Administrative Officer, BARC, Visakhapatnam is transferred in the same capacity and posted to BARCF, Kalpakkam vice Shri S.Ranganathan transferred.
- iii) Shri S. Ranganathan, Chief Administrative Officer, BARCF, Kalpakkam is transferred in the same capacity and posted to AERB, Mumbai vice Smt. Sheela Mohan transferred.
- वूंकि उपरोक्त क्रमांक (ii) और (iii) के पदाधिकारीयों का स्थानांतरण उनके स्वयं के अनुरोध पर किया गया है इसलिए वे स्थानांतरण यात्रा भत्ता, कार्यारंभ समय आदि के लिए पात्र नहीं हैं।

The transfer of the officers at Sl. No. (ii) and (iii) above is on own request and hence will not be eligible for Transfer TA, Joining time etc.

जयत्री व 3.1.19 (जयश्री एस. Jayashree S.)

अवर सचिव Under Secretary

- 1. पजवि के सभी इकाइयों के प्रमुख All Heads of Units of DAE
- 2. पजवि के सभी इकाइयों के प्रशासनिक प्रमुख All Administrative Heads of Units of DAE
- 3. संबंधित अधिकारी उचित माध्यम द्वारा Officers concerned Through proper channel
- 4. पउनवि के सभी अधिकारी / अनुभाग All officers and Sections in DAE
- 5. प्रधान, सीआईएसडी, पऊवि, मुंबई इसे पऊवि की वेबसाइट पर अपलोड किए जाने के अनुरोध के साथ। Head, CISD, DAE, Mumbai - with a request to upload on DAE website.